# OP \$40.00.00 76434067

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI83316

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Scientific Instrument Services, Inc.		12/27/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Scientific Instrument Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1027 Old York Road	
City:	Ringoes	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08551	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763804	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9528961545

**Email:** ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly T. Eichten

Address Line 1: 8300 Norman Center Drive, Suite 1000
Address Line 2: Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd.
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437-1060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45828.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHRYN QUINN
SIGNATURE:	CATHRYN QUINN
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Scientific Instrument Services - NJ Certificate of Merger [12.29.2017]#page1.tif source=Scientific Instrument Services - NJ Certificate of Merger [12.29.2017]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0291

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILLING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

Corporation Name: SCI ENTIFIC INSTRUMENT SERVICES, LLC

Busi ness I d: 0600447327 Certificate Number: 6000226876

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A MERGER ON December 29, 2017 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT TRENTON, THIS March 07, 2024 A.D.



Sluss A Mew-ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO STATE TREASURER

VERLEY THIS CERTLEFICATE ONLINE AT

 $ht\,t\,ps: \textit{I/www1}.\,\,st\,at\,e.\,\,nj\,\,.\,\,us/\,\,TYTR\_St\,andi\,\,ngCer\,t\,\textit{I}\,\,JSP/\,\,Ver\,i\,f\,y\_Cer\,t\,\,.\,\,j\,\,sp$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0292 UMC-1 Rev. 3/2013

# New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

123 271	(Liminea Lia	onny Co.'s, Limite	<u>a Parmersnips &amp; Pe</u>	u (nerships)	
1. Enter th Acrobat R 2. Click th 3. After the Revenue & 4. Click the (This actional contents)	ctronically; c information requested below and sign by eader 9.1 or greater. (See the pages following and Attachments" button to add attachments form has been filled in properly, please statements before Services Central Forms Reposite "Open the Central Forms Repositor Hom will launch the State of New Jersey Divisuacount in the application, you will need to and follow the instructions for submitting	ing this form for field by nents if required (Chec. tve a copy to your com itory Web application to the Page to start the For ion of Revenue & Ente to do so before using the	y field instructions, and r k the field by field instruc- puter so that you can upl by following the instruction Submission Process" to prise Services Central I e online Web application	notes on delivery and proc ctions to see if you must in oud the form to the State o ons in the next step. oution at the bottom of the Forms Repository Web app	essing of work requests.) clude an attachment(s)). if New Jersey Division of form. elication. If you have not
	his form may be used to record the me artnership with or into another busines				
c	ompliance with the requirements of Sta	ate law and insure th	at all filing requiremen	its are met. This form is	Intended
	simplify filing with the New Jersey S efore submitting filings to the State Tr		icants are advised to so	ek out private legal adv	ice FILED
1		X Merger	Consolidation		DEC <b>29</b> 2017
2	. Name of Surviving Business Entity	: Scientific Instru	ment Services, LLC		DEC MV LOII
3				New Jersey 08551	STATE TREASURE
4	. Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Parti Name Scientific Instrument Services, i	•	itities: Jurisdiction New Jersey	Identification # Assi by Treasurer (if appl 0100053974	gnea by
	Scientific Instrument Services, I		Delaware	0600447327	יווין כרוווי
5.	Service of Process Address (For use Treasurer):	if the surviving busi	ness entity is not autho	orized or registered by t	he State
	The surviving business entity agree proceeding for the enforcement of a Treasurer is hereby appointed as agshall be forwarded to the Surviving	ny obligation of a ment to accept service	erging or consolidating of process in any such	g LLC, LP or partnersh action, suit, or proceed	ip. The
6.	Effective Date (see instructions):	January 1, 2018			
su bı	ne undersigned represent(s) that the ag rviving business entity and that an agr islness entity involved. Additionally, a c surviving entity to any member or an	eement of merger/co a copy of the merger.	nsolidation has been a consolidation agreem	pproved and executed t	oy each
T	ne undersigned also represent(s) that th	ey are authorized to	sign on behalf of the s	arviving business entity	<i>.</i>
	Signature	Name		Title	Date
(	27 WBM	Christopher W. B	aker PresSc	ientific Inst. Svc, LLC	12/27/2047

\*\*Important Notes -- New Jersey law prohibits domestic LLCs, LPs and partnerships from merging/consolidating with another business entity, if authority for such merger/consolidation in not granted under the laws of the jurisdiction under which the other business entity was organized. Also, a merger/consolidation certificate may be filed pursuant to Title 42, 42:2A or 42:2c only if the surviving or resulting business entity is a limited partnership, limited liability company or partnership. Also, at least one participating business entity must be a limited partnership or limited liability company. If a for-profit domestic or foreign corporation participates or is the survivor, file the merger/consolidation parsuant to Title 14A. Title 15A corporations are not authorized to participate in mergers/consolidations involving LPs, LLCs, partnerships and for-profit corporations.

Open the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Process

Christopher W. Baker

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0293

Pres.-Scientific Inst. Svc, Inc. 12/27/2047

RECORDED: 03/11/2024

**Add Attachments**